General Description
The MAX1508 is an intelligent, stand-alone constant-cur-
rent, constant-voltage (CCCV), thermally regulated linear
charger for a single-cell lithium-ion (Li+) battery. The
MAX1508 integrates the current-sense circuit, MOS pass
element, and thermal-regulation circuitry, and also elimi-
nates the reverse-blocking Schottky diode, to create the
simplest and smallest charging solution for hand-held

+
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX1508ETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AHF
MAX1508ETA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AHF
19-2890; Rev 2; 8/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Bluetooth is a trademark of Ericsson.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
+Denotes lead-free package.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
1
5
0
8
/M
A
X
1
5
0
8
Y
/M
A
X
1
5
0
8
Z
Linear Li+ Battery Charger with Integrated Pass FET,
Thermal Regulation, and ACOK in 3mm x 3mm TDFN
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 5V, VBATT = 4.0V, ACOK = EN = CHG = unconnected (for the MAX1508 and MAX1508Z), EN = VL (for the MAX1508Y), RISET
= 2.8kΩ to GND, CVL = 0.47µF, BATT bypassed to GND with 1µF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to

ACOK
( ) ARE FOR THE MAX1508Y ONLY
Typical Operating CircuitOrdering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX1508YETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AIL
MAX1508YETA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AIL
MAX1508ZETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AIK
MAX1508ZETA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin DFN-EP* AIK
*EP = Exposed paddle.
+Denotes lead-free package.
M
A